CASE NO. BFI8805M 
MAY 31, 1990

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, exrel. 
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, exrel. 
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ADJUDGED AND ORDERED that Defendant pay to the Commonwealth a penalty in the total sum of one hundred eighty-three 
thousand dollars ($183,000); and that said sum be remitted by cashier’s check or certified check payable to the Treasurer of Virginia, and sent to the 
Commissioner of Financial Institutions, 701 E. Byrd Street, Suite 1101, P.O. Box 2AE, Richmond, Virginia 2320S on or before March 15, 1990.

[...]

further order of the Commission;

IT FURTHER APPEARING that Defendants have been advised of their right to a hearing in this matter, whereupon Defendants have 
made an offer of settlement to the Commission wherein Defendants have tendered to the Commonwealth of Virginia the sum of fourteen thousand 
dollars ($14,000) have waived their right to a hearing and have agreed to the entry by the Commission of a cease and desist order; and

(1) That pursuant to Virginia Code § 38.2-1040 the license of Defendant to transact the business of insurance in the Commonwealth of